



**BID TABULATIONS**

**Project Name: Olympia Woodland Trail/Woodard Creek Culvert Improvements**  
**Project No. : 1060 O**  
**Bid Opening Date: 4/2/2014**

**OPINION OF PROBABLE  
CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

<b><u>BID #1</u></b> <b>NOVA Contracting, Inc.</b> 10615 Delphi Rd. SW Olympia, WA 98512	<b><u>BID #2</u></b> <b>Rognlin's Inc.</b> P.O. Box 307 Aberdeen, Wa 98520
---	---

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-000	Minor Change	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	105-000	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	107-000	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	109-000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,879.60	\$ 25,879.60	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	110-000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	702-400	Trash Rack	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	708-020	Television Inspection	LF	104	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,080.00
8	708-040	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	728-000	Pipe Bursting	LF	104	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 206,544.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 187,200.00
10	728-110	54 In. Storm Pipe Cleaning	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
11	801-000	High Visibility Fence	LF	575	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,725.00
12	801-015	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
13	801-025	Silt Fence	LF	270	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00
14	801-055	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching - Lawn Mix	SY	440	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00
15	801-110	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	440	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00
16	802-410	Property Restoration	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
17	812-600	Habitat Boundary Fence	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,545.00	\$ 5,545.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>						\$ 349,374.60		\$ 281,839.00		\$ 308,000.00
<i>8.7 % Sales Tax</i>						\$ 30,395.59		\$ 24,519.99		\$ 26,796.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						\$ 379,770.19		\$ 306,358.99		\$ 334,796.00

**The bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.**



**BID TABULATIONS**

**Project Name: Olympia Woodland Trail/Woodard Creek Culvert Improvement**  
**Project No. : 1060 O**  
**Bid Opening Date: 4/2/2014**

**OPINION OF PROBABLE  
CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

<p align="center"><b>BID #3</b>  <b>Realm Inc.</b>  P.O. Box 580  Dupont, WA 98327</p>	<p align="center"><b>BID #4</b>  <b>MVG LLC.</b>  22630 SE 268th St.  Maple Valley, WA 98038</p>
--	--

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-000	Minor Change	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	105-000	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	107-000	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	109-000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,879.60	\$ 25,879.60	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	110-000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	702-400	Trash Rack	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	708-020	Television Inspection	LF	104	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,600.00
8	708-040	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
9	728-000	Pipe Bursting	LF	104	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 1,675.25	\$ 174,226.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 176,800.00
10	728-110	54 In. Storm Pipe Cleaning	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
11	801-000	High Visibility Fence	LF	575	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,322.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,450.00
12	801-015	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	801-025	Silt Fence	LF	270	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,620.00
14	801-055	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching - Lawn Mix	SY	440	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00
15	801-110	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	440	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,600.00
16	802-410	Property Restoration	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	812-600	Habitat Boundary Fence	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>						\$ 349,374.60		\$ 308,196.50		\$ 344,970.00
<i>8.7 % Sales Tax</i>						\$ 30,395.59		\$ 26,813.10		\$ 30,012.39
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						\$ 379,770.19		\$ 335,009.60		\$ 374,982.39

**The bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.**



**BID TABULATIONS**

**Project Name: Olympia Woodland Trail/Woodard Creek Culvert Improvement**  
**Project No. : 1060 O**  
**Bid Opening Date: 4/2/2014**

**BID #5**

**Quigg Bros., Inc.**  
 P.O. Box 1707  
 Aberdeen, WA 98520

**OPINION OF PROBABLE  
 CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-000	Minor Change	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	105-000	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	107-000	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	109-000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,879.60	\$ 25,879.60	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
5	110-000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
6	702-400	Trash Rack	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	708-020	Television Inspection	LF	104	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,080.00
8	708-040	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
9	728-000	Pipe Bursting	LF	104	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 280,800.00
10	728-110	54 In. Storm Pipe Cleaning	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
11	801-000	High Visibility Fence	LF	575	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,725.00
12	801-015	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
13	801-025	Silt Fence	LF	270	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00
14	801-055	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching - Lawn Mix	SY	440	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00
15	801-110	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	440	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00
16	802-410	Property Restoration	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	812-600	Habitat Boundary Fence	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>						\$ 349,374.60		\$ 453,295.00
<i>8.7 % Sales Tax</i>						\$ 30,395.59		\$ 39,436.67
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						\$ 379,770.19		\$ 492,731.67

**The bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.**